

Vidhan Sabha Question

Name of Department : Elementary Education

Starred Question No. : 4905

Date of Reply : 07-03-2022

Subject : TGT and C&V Teachers

Question Raised By : Sh. Vikramaditya Singh (Shimla Rural):

Minister Concerned : Education Minister

Question:	Reply:
Will the Education Minister be pleased to state how many post of TGT and C&V Teachers have been filled-up in the year 2021 through Commission; details be given ?	Information is laid on the Table of House.

Reply to Starred Question No: 4905 asked by Sh. Vikramaditya Singh (Shimla Rural): regarding TGT and C&V Teachers: -

- 583 TGTs were recommended by the Himachal Pradesh Staff Selection Commission Hamirpur during the financial year 2021-22, and all the recommended TGTs have been offered appointment on dated 18.02.2022.

- In the C&V cadre 31 Language Teachers have been appointed in the financial year 2021-22. Detail is as under:-

Sr. No.	District	No. of appointments
1	Hamirpur	1
2	Kinnaur	3
3	Solan	12
4	Una	15
	Total	31